

October 11, 2021

Dear Staff,

The Macomb County Health Department (MCHD) has notified us of a confirmed case of coronavirus (COVID-19) in Clintondale High School. The person is a staff member and was last in the building on October 8, 2021. Contact tracing determined there were 4 close contacts within the school environment.

All close contacts have been notified, and any contacts who are identified as a potential risk have since been removed from the building. If you have questions, feel free to contact the main office. Additionally, you can contact the Macomb County Health Department Communicable Disease Program at (586) 783-8190.

In addition, all teachers who have had a possible contact with the person have been notified.

As always, my first goal is the safety of all staff and students. Therefore I will continue to provide you with updated information as I receive it.

Sincerely,

Meloney Cargill

Principal

Clintondale High School